

04.02.2026
629.
Bd.

C.R.R. 3289 of 2025
With
IA No.CRAN 1 of 2025

Eastern Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Anr.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Kamal Krishna Pathak
Mr. Sourav Maji
Mr. Kaustav Seal ... for the petitioners.

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Ms. Baishakhi Chatterjee ... for the State

Re: CRAN 1 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 3289 of 2025

Let the matter be listed under the heading "To be mentioned" on 24th February, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)