

22.06.2026

Sl. No.23.

Ct. No.237

Suman

CRR 3289 of 2025

**Eastern Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and Another
-vs-
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Kamal Krishna Pathak
Mr. Souvik Maji
..for the petitioners

Mr. Ramashis Mukherjee
Mr. Arnab Sau
..for the State

The petitioners shall add the complainant as an opposite party in this revisional application.

Let a copy of the application be served upon the opposite party with an intimation that this matter shall be taken up for hearing after three weeks under the same heading.

The petitioners shall file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Learned advocate appearing for the State shall produce the relevant notifications, if any, whereby the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 has been made applicable to the Housing Co-operative Societies of the State.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of three months from date.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)