

Sl. No.07
14.07.2026
Suman
Ct. 237

CRR 3289 of 2025

Eastern Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and
Another
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Mr. Kamal Krishna Pathak
Mr. Souvik Maji
...for the petitioners

Mr. Ramashis Mukherjee
Mr. Arnab Sau
..for the State

Let the notifications produced by the State be kept with the records.

The State has relied on a Circular No.04/Stat/2RW/32/94/LCS/JLC dated January 5, 2016 whereby a lift operator has been classified as a semi skilled worker.

The question, however, remains as to whether lift operation can be said to be an employment on building operations within the meaning of Serial No.7 of Part-I of the Schedule attached to the Minimum Wages Act, 1948.

The matter requires further consideration.

List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)

